tương ứng với 01 (một) phiếu biểu quyết. 

The number of votes of a Shareholder is calculated on the principle of 01 (one) common share 

corresponding to 01 (one) vote. 

Tại ngày chốt danh sách cổ đông (ngày 31/03/2022), tổng số cổ phần có quyền biểu quyết của Công ty 

là 97.000.000 (Chín mươi bảy triệu) cổ phần, tương đương 97.000.000 (Chín mươi bảy triệu) phiếu 

biểu quyết. 

At the closing date of the list of shareholders (March 31, 2022), the total voting shares of the Company 

is 97,000,000 (Ninety seven million) shares, equivalent to 97,000,000 (Ninety seven million) votes. 

IV. THẢO LUẬN TẠI ĐẠI HỘI /DISSCUSION AT THE MEETING: 

1. Việc thảo luận tại Đại hội chỉ được thực hiện trong thời gian quy định theo Chương trình và điều khiển 

của Chủ tọa Đại hội; 

Discussion will be conducted within the prescribed time and within the scope of issues presented in the